<, USE ONLY GENUINE OSTER PARTS
e ducs PARTS LIST USE OF WRONG PARTS MAY BE HAZARDOUS. REVISED: 10/14 cs
CLIPPER
[NEW MODELS ADDED =—>  FIRST ISSUE 6/94 COLUMN # 1, 2
e ——— - — —
INSTRUCTIONS COL. NO. 120 VOLT, 35 WATTS, 60 HZ., AC ONLY X
154456-001-000 182 MODEL OR SERVICE NO. COLUMN —>[ 1| 23] a]ls]e] 78] o1
@
€ |3
o |3
8|
INDEX *WAS  PART ralll B
NO. PART NUMBER NO. DESCRIPTION ¢
— —
1 058419-000-000 220840-001] JACTUATOR - SWITCH 1
2 058492-000-000| 221637-001] FHOUSING ASSY.-UPR (INCLUDES ITEM #41,#27,& #28) 1
3 058409-000-000) 220830-001] JCOVER-FRONT 1
4 042105-010-000) 4665-010] JSCREW-#6-32 X 7/16" 2
5 058493-000-000 221638-001] JHSG. ASSY,-LOWER-WBRUSH TUBES-ADD #29 | 1
6 055663-000-000 041723-000-000] [SEAL-GREASE 2
7 042566-000-000) 61466] JPLATE-THRUST 1
8 058908-000-000) 600438] JGEAR 1
9 044946-000-000) 72763 1
10 045515-000-000 74285 1
11 058879-000-000 600371 1
12 057070-000-000) 218016] [BEARING 2
13 058408-000-000) 220829] |SEAL-BEARING RETAINER 1
14 084934-005-000) 219180] JARMATURE ASSY.-SEE NOTE 1 1
15 058413-000-000 220834] JFIELD ASSY. 1
16 042559-000-000 61423] JCUP-THRUST SPRING 1
17 042562-000-000) 61427] [SPRING-THRUST 1
18 058433-000-000) 221002] JRETAINER-BEARING 1
19 058431-000-000) 220893] |RETAINER-SWITCH/BEARING 1
20 058411-000-000 220832] |SWITCH-SLIDE 1
21 042114-025-000 4765-190] JSCREW.-#6-32 X 3/4; 2
22 042584-025-000) 62106-002] |BRUSH & SPRING ASSY. 2
23 042614-000-000) 62682] IRETAINER ASSY.-BRUSH 2
24 058417-000-000) 220838-001] JCAP-BRUSH 2
25 110740-000-000 CORD & PLUG/ASSY/ T
26 055136-000-000 206488] JCONNECTOR 1
27 042113-030-000 4645-003] [SCREW-#4:40 X 3/4" 2
28 042113-035-000) 4645-002] |SCRE-#4-40 X 1-1/4" 2
29 059268-000-000) 600858] JLABEL-DATA 1
30 042840-000-000) 70380] JFINGE ASSY. 1
31 041665-000-000 131] JSCREW-#6.32 X 3/8" 2
32 058543-000-000) 222273] JWASHER-THRUST 1
33 042573-000-000) 61610fJBALE 1
34 045588-000-000) 77820] \|JBLADE GUARD-LARGE
059164-005-000) BLADE SET
059764-020-000] BLADE SET. T

BEFORE ASSEMBLY OF GEAR (8), FILL GEAR STUD
WITH GREASE (39). GREASE MUST SQUIRT OUT
OF BOTH HOLES IN STUD AND LEAVE STUD FULL
OF GREASE. AFTER ASSEMBLY OF GEAR (8) TO
STUD, INJECT APPROXIMATELY 2.5 GRAMS (1/2
TEASPOON) OF GREASE (39) BETWEEN GEAR (8)
AND THRUST PLATE (7). A PORTION OF THIS
GREASE MUST BE ON CAM AREA OF GEAR (8).

AFTER ASSEMBLY OF LEVER (9) AND GREASE
SEALS (6), THOROUGHLY SATURATE GREASE
SEALS WITH CLIPPER OIL.

IMANUAL:

SECTION:

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

CLIPPERS

* PARTS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE, USE UP EXISTING STOCK

CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE

PAGE: 3B

Oster
150 GRS URE TANE
McMINNVILLE, TN 37110




CONNECTCOR

SWITCH

WIRING DIAGRAM

NOTE: NUMBERS SHOWK ON DRAWING
ARE_INDEX NUMBERS ONLY, ORDER
PARTS BY CORRECT PART NUMBER.

IMANUAL:

SECTION:

SATURATE Wi
CLIPPER OIL BEFOR
ASSEMBLY .

* PARTS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE, USE UP EXISTING STOCK

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

CLIPPERS

CONTINUED ON REVERSE SIDE

PAGE: 4B

150 CADILLAC LANE
McMINNVILLE, TN 37110




